PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3323015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS P DE RENZO JR.	01/13/2015
RITA FORMAN-HOUSE	01/15/2015
EDWARD RAY GOODWIN JR.	04/16/2015
MICHAEL C. LAMBERTSON JR.	01/19/2015
MICHAEL O'BANION	01/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Street Address:	101 PROSPECT AVENUE, NW
Internal Address:	11 MIDLAND BLDG LEGAL DEPT.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-434-9999 iplaw@etblaw.com Email:

EMERSON THOMSON BENNETT LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14999.50031	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER DETORRE		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Detorre/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0197

503276397

Total Attachments: 5

source=DeRenzo-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=Forman-House-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=Goodwin-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=Lambertson-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=OBanion-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

DECLARATION AND ADDIGINALIA
Title of Invention: QUICK FIT ADJUSTMENT FOR EXTENSION POLE SYSTEM FOR A PAINT ROLLER
Dennis P. De Renzo, Jr. of Concord Township, County of Lake, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
United States application or PCT application number 29/506,461, filed on October 15, 2014.
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine comprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the surface one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, or
further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors an assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving made improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the foresaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above pecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be equested by my said assignee.
and I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesal stent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the nunicipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreig countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of January 2015.
By:
Name: Dennis P. De Rezno, Jr.
Address: 10912 Stonewycke Drive
Concord Township, Ohio 44077
State of Ohio)
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)
Before me, this $\frac{3^{th}}{}$ day of anuary, 2015, came Dennis P. De Renzo. Ir. to me known to be the person name aforessid and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL) Seal Seal Sear Sear Sear Sear Sear Sear Sear Sear
\cdot ,

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention: QUICK FIT ADJUSTMENT FOR EXTENSION POLE SYSTEM FOR A PAINT ROLLER	
I, <u>Rita Forman-House</u> of <u>Avon Lake</u> , County of <u>Lorain</u> , State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:	
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or	
United States application or PCT application number 29/506.461, filed on October 15, 2014	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.	
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.	
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.	
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1547 day of 2015.	
By: Name: Rita Forman-House Address: 780 Lakeside Drive	
Avon Lake, Ohio 44012	
State of Ohio)ss: County bi Eurahoga) Before the 15th day of January, 2015, came Rita Forman-House to me known to be the person named aforesaid and action where effection thereof to be her own free act and deed. ELIZABETH BARKS	
Parks Notary Public Notary Public Recorded in Lake County My commission expires March 24, 2018 PATENT	

REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0200

Title of Invention: QUICK FIT	ADJUSTMENT FOR EXTENSION POLE SYSTEM FOR A PAINT ROLLER
I, <u>Edward R. Goodwin, Jr.</u> of <u>We</u>	stlake, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States P	atent Application filed herewith, or
X United States a	pplication or PCT application number 29/506,461, filed on October 15, 2014.
The above-identified application joint inventor of a claimed invent	was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original ion in the application.
I have reviewed and understand t	he contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any imprisonment of not more than fi	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or ve (5) years, or both.
of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and corporation of Ohio, having its WILLIAMS COMPANY, its su States, its territories, and all fore and claiming said improvement Divisional, Continuing, Substitution	new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-ccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United sign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing its, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reissue, te, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in ad under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of
assigns in the prosecution of the said improvements, application aforesaid patent or patents, and (and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the 2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above 11 or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be
patent applications any privileg	RWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid tes available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the which said applications are filed.
countries, to issue Letters Pat	nuest the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign ent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS ssors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 20 <u>15</u> .
	By: Name: Edward R. Googdwin, Jr.
	Address: 2718 Walter Road
	Westlake, Ohio 44145
State of Ohio)	
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)	
Before me, this <u>//</u>	day of, 2015, came Edward R. Goodwood Try of the known to be the person named execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public

I, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora. County of Portage. State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to: United States Patent Application filed herewith, or United States application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an originiont inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the story of one. Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY (States), its territories, and all foreign countries, and in foreign countries, and in foreign countries, and in the under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s), 17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reiss Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications or applications, or the said applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for assigns in the prosecution of the said applications or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforessity patent or patents and to applications o	r	
United States application or PCT application number 29/506.461, filed on October 15, 2014. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an origin joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (3) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the stories of one. Dollar(s) (§ 1.00.) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).1,2753.1CPC, and in, to and under any Reiss Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving to assid improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and or execute (1) any application for Reissue of a foresaid patent or patents, and or specifically ident	Title of Invention: QUICK FIT ADJUSTMENT FOR EXTENSION	ON POLE SYSTEM FOR A PAINT ROLLER
United States application or PCT application number 29/506,461, filed on October 15, 2014. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an origin joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the surface of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reissi Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application flowing papications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors assigns in the prosecution of the said applications or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving readi improvements, application or applications, or the said applications or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of taforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abospecifically identified application or applications or	I, Michael C. Lambertson, Jr. of Aurora, County of Portage, State of	f Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the stofone. Dollar(s) (§ 1.00.) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY worth or of one. Dollar(s) (§ 1.00.) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY with successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosinal, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application field any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors a assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforessaid in the countries, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign applications or in part on the abospecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I have	United States Patent Application filed herewith, o	r
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the stofone. Dollar(s) (§ 1.90) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Shervin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reisst Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application fland any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors a assigns in the prosecution of the said applications, or the said patent or patents, and to any application for Reissue of trainers and patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abospecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforess patent applications any privileges available under Conventi	X United States application or PCT application num	ber <u>29/506,461</u> , filed on <u>October 15, 2014</u> .
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the st of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.09) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reisst Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving to assid improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesiad patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abo specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesis patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which sai		de by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the st of one Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWI WILLIAMS COMPANY; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reisst Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors a assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of transcription and application and provements, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abospecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforess patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under a municipal law in the countries in which said applications ar	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified	application, including the claims.
of one Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the Unit States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosi and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reisst Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any said applications. Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors a assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of a aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abor specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesatent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under to municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreicountries, t		his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of a aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the abospecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may requested by my said assignee. And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforest patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under a municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consider corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of bu WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire ristates, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Pat Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in wany foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the L	ration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a siness at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-ght, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United r the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing ent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reissue, hole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in
patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under a municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed. And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of forei countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, a said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Subspecifically identified application or applications and (3) any assign	and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the stitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above
countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAM COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2015. By:	patent applications any privileges available under Conventions	
By: Will I	countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesa	id application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
By: Will I	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal th	is 19 day of <u>Fire</u> , 2015.
ranic. Infonaci C. Lanociscon, 11.	By: Nan	ne: Michael C. Lambertson, Jr.
Address: 1241 Bryce Avenue	Add	ress: 1241 Bryce Avenue
Aurora, Ohio 44202		Aurora, Ohio 44202
State of Ohio))ss:		
County of Guyakoga NOT day of	County of Guyahoga)	

Title of Invention: QUICK FIT ADJUSTMENT FOR EX	
I, Michael O'Banion of Westminster, County of Carroll, St	ate of Maryland, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed her	rewith, or
United States application or PCT applica	tion number 29/506.461, filed on October 15, 2014.
The above-identified application was made or authorized joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-i	dentified application, including the claims.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or
of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable torporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the states, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to a und claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Willi Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application ba	ments in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a see of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing tams Patent Case No(s).17573CIPC, and in, to and under any Reissue, sed in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in to fithe United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of
assigns in the prosecution of the said application or application from application or applications, or the said aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continu	ny legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and cations, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my d patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the sing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above my assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be
	PANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid entions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the re-filed.
	ommissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS nee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand an	nd seal this 12 day of January 2015.
	By: Michael O Francis
	Name: Michael O'Banion
	Address:1230 Canon Way
	Westminster, Maryland 21157
State of Maryland))ss:	
County of Carroll)	
acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act	came Michael O'Banion to me known to be the person named aforesaid and and deed.
Notification C Notifi	Korges.
With the same of t	_ ,
COUNT THUS	PATENT
RECORDED: 04/23/2015	REEL: 035478 FRAME: 0203